Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Safe Travel, LLC	11/15/2001							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Protected Passengers, LLC							
Street Address:	2229 John B							
City:	Warren							
State/Country:	MICHIGAN							
Postal Code:	48091							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number:		6137895						
Patent Number:		6137895 6766039						
Patent Number: 7		72397	7239723					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (305)358-3309								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
	Phone: 305-358-5001 Function Monoport Optimized States							
Email: Correspondent Name:	Email: MCesarano@FeldmanGale.com Correspondent Name: Michael C. Cesarano							
Address Line 1:			/ne Boulevard					
Address Line 2: One Biscayne Tower, 30th Floor								
Address Line 4:			DA 33131					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TRAVEL PHOTO					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael C. Cesarano					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name-Change#page1.tif								

500612874

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0262

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0263 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Protected Passengers, LLC				
Safe Travel, LLC	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖌 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2229 John B				
Execution Date(s) Nov. 15, 2001					
Assignment Merger	ou Morron				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Warren				
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48091				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No				
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,137,895				
	6,766,039				
	7,239,723				
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>				
Name: Michael C. Cesarano					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:Feldman Gale, P.A.					
2 S. Biscayne Blvd., 30th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
· ,	8. Payment Information				
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: FL Zip: 33131-4332	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 305-358-5001	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3632</u>				
Fax Number: <u>305-358-3309</u>	Authorized User Name James A. Gale				
Email Address: mcesarapio@feldmangale.com					
9. Signature: Michael Cuarono Aug. 5, 2008					
Signature					
Michael C. Cesárano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0264

MICHIGAN DEPARTMEN JFCONSUMER & INDUSTRY SE BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	12486451700 P.02/02
AT RECEIVED (FOR SUREAU USEONLY)	
ale Received (FORBUREAU USECILIT)	
This document is offective on the date filed, unless	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a subsequent smedure data within 90 days after received data is stated in the document.	
Varne	
BARRY A. STEINWAY, ESQUIRE	
S0150 TELEGRAPH ROAD, SUITE 444	
Strike Zip Code	
	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Bindham FARMS, Inichidaly added Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above, p If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.	
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ART	TICLES OF ORGANIZATION
For use by Limited Liability (Please read information and instructional	Gompanies
Fursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the unders following Centificate of Amendment:	
1. The present name of the limited liability company la:	······································
Safe Travel L.L.C.	
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	B2763Č
	B2700C
3. The date of filling of its original Articias of Organization was:	October 12, 2001
4. Article of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to	read as follows:
Protected Passengers, L.L.C.	
5. The amendment was approved by a majority vote of the members ent	tilied to vote.
 5. The amendment was approved by a majority vote of the members entities The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the members 	
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the membe	
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the member This Cartificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.	ere entitled to vote.
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the member This Cartificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.	ere entitled to vote.
The amandment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the member This Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act. Signed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u> By Human Manua (signature of Member or Manua	remain antilled to vote.
The amandment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the member This Cartificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act. Signed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u> By <u>Humm</u> <u>(signature of Member or Manual</u> Ghassan Brikho, Manual	remain antilled to vote.
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the member This Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act. Signed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u> By <u>Humm</u> <u>Harm</u>	remain antilled to vote.
The amandment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the member This Cartificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act. Signed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u> By <u>Humm</u> <u>(signature of Member or Manual</u> Ghassan Brikho, Manual	ere entitled to vote. r 2001 peri pages; 11/29/2001 03:15F
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the member This Cartificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act. Signed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u> By <u>Humm</u> <u>Burn</u> (signature of Member or Manuage Ghassan Brikho, Manuage	ere entitled to vote.

TAN-07-2003

13:5

1

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

PROTECTED PASSENGERS, L.L.C.

ID NUMBER: B2763C

received by facsimile transmission on November 29, 2001 is hereby endorsed

Filed on November 29, 2001 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Next by Facstmile Transmission 01000

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 29th day of November, 2001.

Bureau of Commercial Services

Director

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 08/05/2008